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This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Music Broadcast Limited (the
“Company”), have been prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase
or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment what so
ever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed
information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the
Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy,
completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not
contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this
Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects
that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance
and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties
include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the
performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the
Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or
cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of
activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The
Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements
and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for
such third party statements and projections.
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- Delivering Results as Promised; ahead of expectations! ’I/ RAG RAG MEIN
i DAUDE CITY.

In Rs. Crs

Revenue ] H EBITDA ] PBT

Despite investments in new stations

CAGR CAGR
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GROWING AT DOUBLE DIGIT CAGR
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it Highest Ever Performing Quarter ’I/ BAG A0 HEI

PBT growing 3X faster than REVENUE; OPERATING LEVERAGE PLAYING OUT...

{L Revenue 1‘ {L EBITDA 1‘ M PBT H

In Rs. Crs
+14% +  +23% + — &
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“.. Strong Performance with improving MARGINS ’I/ BAG A0 HEI

In Rs. Crs

Revenue EBITDA & Margins PBT & Margins

+607 bps
— 239 8 @ D,

87 |7 29 32.9% 25 28.7%
23
76 17
30.6%
22.6%
Q3FY18 Q3FY19 Q3FY18 Q3FY19 Q3FY18 Q3FY19 Q3FY18 Q3FY19 Q3FY18 Q3FY19

SUSTAINABLE operating performance in spite of macro economic headwinds
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“n Key Drivers of Performance 'l/

Revenue EBITDA PBT
M 87 29 25
I 73 24
M -
HIGHEST EVER
PERFORMING
QUARTER
Avg for last Q3 FY19 Avg for last Q3 FY19 Avg for last Q3 FY19
10 Qtrs 10 Qtrs 10 Qtrs
REALIZATION UTILIZATION LEVELS
@ Phase Il Stations @ Phase Il Stations
11% rate hike in Q3 against Inventory Utilization at 53% in
the average of 8% YTD Q3 against the
Rate Hike in legacy 28 Stations: 70-75% o
Markets 11 Stations: 45-50% average of 49% YTD




L Healthy Operating Run Rate for 2019 sy | il

Infs. crs | Revenue 1\ | EBITDA 1\ | PBT 1‘
Mo [ oom 347% |  33.6% || 32.6% | 33.4% 18 6% 21 0% 25 2% 27 7%
298 | i 75|
271 i 91 i i
BN | o 78 17 | 2
226 67 ! ! 57 !
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“;. Other Business Updates 'l/
e Business Update

= Kolkata Acquisition of Friends FM 91.9 is pending MIB Approvals

Corporate Actions

= The company deployed Rs. 57 Crs. and bought back 17,45,079 shares at an average price of
Rs. 326.61 per equity share representing 99.99% of maximum Buy Back size

= Seeking Approval from shareholders for sub-division of equity shares from the existing face
value of X 10/- (Rupees Ten) to face value of X 2/- (Rupees Two) per equity share



mh.. Moving up the Margin Curve...
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EBITDA Margins J

38%

28 Phase
Il Stations

8%

11 Phase Il
Stations

Matured

Stations
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Going Forward...

= Potential scope of
margin improvement
to as high as 45% as in

matured stations
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Q3 FY19 Industry Volume breakup:

-~

Government
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9M FY19 Industry Volume breakup: J

A
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Government Real Estate

16% 8%

Growth (YOY)

T 1

19% 19%
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Durables

7

*

7%

Source: Aircheck 15 Markets
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i'ﬁ'u.. Listenership trends in Mumbai and Bengaluru

Mumbai

S A

Listenership Market Share Data
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12.3% 1.1%

Source: RAM Data
*YTD : April — Dec 2018
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#MeraGhata - Innovative
campaign on road safety

246 046 MEIN | a
DAUDE ciTY | et
i s o

ik

Radio City launched #MeraGhaata, a campaign to
create awareness about traffic rules and address
the issues of underage driving, drunk driving and
jay walking in the national capital region, Delhi.
The voice of Delhi, Radio City’s RJ Ginnie took up
the role of being the ‘Driver of Change’ for this
campaign and on her popular morning show, ‘Suno

Na Dilli’

‘StreeDum’ - Movement to
Empower Women with the Launch
of Campaign this Diwali

Radio City initiated a week long campaign
“StreeDum”  this Diwali to eliminate the
objectification of women. The aim of the campaign
was to create awareness about this issue and
address it on a large scale through Radio City’s

Mumbai’s Breakfast show RJs Salil & Archana.

Radio City’s partnership with
Noida Metro Rail Corporation

AB NOIDA METRO KI
RAG RAG MEIN DAUDEGA

RADIOCITY21.T FM

T A e e reds IPAFRCE e o
e AT ST SN

e SR SRR R R T S

Radio City is the exclusive broadcast partner of
Noida Metro Rail corporations and our exclusive
cobranded feed will be played across 21 metro
stations from date of operations. This will be
second such partnership after LMRC (Lucknow
Metro Rail Corporation) wherein MBL provides
localized content across all the metro station in

Lucknow since Sept 2017
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lllh.. Digital Performance 'l/

% = 52 Radio stations in 11 languages & 900+ playlists have generated 60 Million streams

=  The ‘Radio City’ mobile app plays 37 radio stations & 900+ playlists in 9 languages has a total of 2,80,000+ downloads

] RadioCity.ir y Travel desks can
4.2 M n leeS # A JAGRAN INTTIRTIVE . - be profit centres

CITIESY  PODCASTY VIDEOSY ONLINE RADIOY SONGSY PHOTOSvY CORPORATE INVESTORS

39 CITIES | 12 STATES

TUNIVERSAL TUNE
o 2.9 Lac Followers

THE BEST OF
RADIO CITY'S

IO.' 0.84 Lac Followers B rr
u 96.6 Mn Views

VIDEOS

hindi.radiocity.in

www.radiocity.in
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Facebook - Vidooly

ranked Radio City

no.1 against Radio
Competition

Twitter - Gig City
featured in the
Top 10 India
trends on Twitter

GIED
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Applications
Launched:

FM BOLE TOH

Radio City |

Over 6.04 Lac
Installs

Source: Purple Stream Data ; Lasopi Data
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m“.. Profit and Loss

In Rs. Crs

Revenue

Licenses Fees

Employee Expenses

Other Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA Margin

Other Income
Depreciation/Amortization
EBIT

EBIT Margin

Finance costs

PBT

Tax

PAT

PAT Margin

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

Q3FY19

87.0
5.5
16.7
36.2
28.6
32.9%
4.5
6.8
26.3
30.2%
14
24.9
8.5
16.4
18.8%
0.0
16.4

Q3FY18

76.2
5.4
17.6
29.9
23.3
30.6%
4.3
6.5
21.1
27.7%
3.9
17.2
53
11.9
15.6%
-0.3
11.6

14%

23%

24%

45%

38%

41%

Q2FY19

80.1
5.6
17.9
30.1
26.6
33.2%
3.6
6.7
23.5
29.3%
1.4
22.1
8.7
13.4
16.7%
0.0
13.4

9%

8%

12%

13%

22%

22%

242.8
16.4
52.6
92.6
81.2

33.4%
10.5
20.2
71.5

29.4%

4.1
67.4
24.1
43.3

17.8%

0.0
43.3

(/4

9MFY19 9MFY18

222.3
16.0
51.8
84.8
69.7

31.4%
14.0
19.6
64.1

28.8%
11.6
52.5
17.0
35.5

16.0%
-0.7
34.8

RAG RAG MEIN
DAUDE CITY.

YoY

9%

16%

12%

28%

22%

24%
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\':'\h.- Balance Sheet

Assets (In Rs. Crs)
Total Non Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Tangible Assets
Intangible Assets
Intangible Assets Under Development

Financial Assets
Investments

Other Financial Asset
Deferred Tax Asset(Net)
Other Non Current Assets
Non Current Tax Assets
Total Current Assets
Current Investments
Trade Receivables
Cash & Cash Equivalents
Bank Balances
Other Financial Assets
Other Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

435.5
285.6
40.0
245.6
0.0

108.4

11.6
11.7
15.6
2.6
266.5
51.9
127.1
14.0
56.4
0.7
16.4
702.0

490.2
296.9
41.2
255.7
0.0

155.9

10.8
18.2
6.7
1.7
208.5

110.4
13.1
63.0

3.6
18.2
698.6

Liabilities (In Rs. Crs)

Shareholders Fund

Share Capital

Other Equity

Total Non Current Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings
Long Term Provisions
Total Current Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings
Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities
Short Term Provisions
Other Current Liabilities

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES

( / /4

Sep-18

602.6

56.3

546.3

54.5

49.9

4.5

44.9

22.2

11.3

0.7

10.7

702.0

RAG RAG MEIN ——
DAUDE CITY, | GaadZid
AN JAGRAN INITIATIVE

Mar-18

599.9

57.1

542.8

53.5

49.9

3.6

45.2

22.3

11.7

0.7

10.5

698.6
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CIN: L64200MH1999PLC137729
Ms. Sangeetha Kabadi
Email : sangeethak@myradiocity.com

Mr. Jimmy Oza

\“ il- Email: immyo@myradiocity.com

Contact Us

www.radiocity.in

SG A Strategic Growth Advisors

CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285
Ms. Payal Dave
Email : payal.dave@sgapl.net

Ms. Payal Sheth
Email: payal.sheth@sgapl.net

www.sgapl.net
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